
Note-
C- Country Name
PN- Passport Number
DN- Department Name
D- Designation
SM- Selection Mode
NOA- Nature Of Appointment
YSEIOTJ- Year Spent Eclusively In Other Than Teaching job
WVC- Whether Vocational Course
AQ- Additional/Eligibility Qualification
HQ- Highest Qualification
DOJTP- Date of Joining Teaching Profession
DOJ- Date of Joining
RC-  Religious Community
BDGC- Broad Discipline Group Category
BDGN- Broad Discipline Group Name

College- Teaching Staff Details

Survey Year: 2021Aishe Code: C-9434

SMDOB Mobile
Number EmailNOAPWDC DPN DOJTP

Name Of
The

Employee
Job

StatusRC BDGNDOJGender BDGC
Social

CategoryDN HQ YSEIOTJAQS.No WVC

Date Of
Change In

Status

INDIA Assista
nt
Profess
or

Male No2018-
02-22

1 7005042
352

pckonsh
am@g
mail.co
m

Educatio
n

Hindu NoDR
KONSAM
PURNAC
HANDRA
SINGH

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1974
-12-
12

2022-02-
22

Continu
e

OBC Ph.D.NA Educati
on

NET 5

INDIA Assista
nt
Profess
or

Male No2018-
02-28

2 9101085
286

laish86
@gmail.
com

Physical
Educatio
n

Hindu NoDR
LAISHRA
M
BIKRAM
SINGH

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1986
-03-
01

2018-04-
09

Continu
e

OBC Ph.D.NA Physica
l
Educati
on

NET 4

INDIA Assista
nt
Profess
or

Femal
e

No2018-
02-21

3 9089426
417

khuthei
bamsee
ma@g
mail.co
m

Educatio
n

Muslim NoKHUTHEI
BAM
SEEMA

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1988
-03-
03

2018-02-
21

Continu
e

OBC Post
Graduat
e

NA Educati
on

4

INDIA Assista
nt
Profess
or

Femal
e

No2009-
01-16

4 9612585
197

jyotikhu
manthe
m13@g
mail.co
m

Educatio
n

Hindu NoJYOTI
KHUMAN
THEM

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1973
-01-
01

2009-01-
16

Continu
e

General Post
Graduat
e

NA Educati
on

SLET 12



Survey Year: 2021Aishe Code: C-9434

SMDOB Mobile
Number EmailNOAPWDC DPN DOJTP

Name Of
The

Employee
Job

StatusRC BDGNDOJGender BDGC
Social

CategoryDN HQ YSEIOTJAQS.No WVC

Date Of
Change In

Status

INDIA Assista
nt
Profess
or

Femal
e

No2018-
02-21

5 7005942
175

huidrom
debalad
evi123
@gmail.

Educatio
n

Hindu NoDR
HUIDRO
M
DEBALA
DEVI

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1974
-02-
01

2019-04-
06

Continu
e

OBC Ph.D.NA Educati
on

SLET 5

INDIA Assista
nt
Profess
or

Femal
e

No2018-
02-22

6 9366262
828

jibolatan
aorem
@gmail.
com

Educatio
n

Hindu NoDR
NAOREM
JIBOLAT
A DEVI

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1983
-03-
01

2018-02-
22

Continu
e

SC Ph.D.NA Educati
on

NET 5

INDIA Assista
nt
Profess
or

Male No2009-
01-17

7 9856358
901

chingth
amtomb
a@gmai
l.com

Educatio
n

Hindu NoDr. Ch.
Tomba
Singh

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1970
-03-
01

2009-01-
17

Continu
e

General Ph.D.NA Educati
on

10

INDIA Assista
nt
Profess
or

Femal
e

No2016-
05-10

8 9856109
873

maibam
_bimola
@yahoo
.co.in

ZoologyHindu NoDR
MAIBAM
BIMOLA
DEVI

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1971
-02-
01

2016-05-
10

Continu
e

General Ph.D.NA ScienceSLET 6

INDIA Associa
te
Profess
or

Femal
e

No2002-
03-27

9 9436021
448

akanga
bam12
@gmil.c
om

Educatio
n

Hindu NoDr. Anita
Kangbam

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1969
-10-
29

2002-03-
27

Continu
e

General Ph.D.NA Educati
on

17

INDIA Contrac
t
Teacher

Femal
e

No2017-
11-03

10 8837284
836

nomino
ngmeik
apam@
gmail.co
m

Educatio
n

Hindu NoDr.
Nongmei
kakpam
Nomika
Devi

Con
tract
ual

Direc
t

1977
-09-
13

2017-11-
03

Continu
e

General Ph.D.NA Educati
on

NET 11

INDIA Contrac
t
Teacher

Male No2018-
05-02

11 9612205
196

laimayu
mdavid
@gmail.
com

Educatio
n

Hindu NoLaimayu
m David
Sharma

Con
tract
ual

Direc
t

1984
-01-
13

2018-05-
02

Continu
e

General Post
Graduat
e

NA Educati
on

NET 8

INDIA Contrac
t
Teacher

Femal
e

No2017-
11-03

12 7005632
441

mariani
ngthouj
am07@
gmail.co
m

Educatio
n

Hindu NoNingthouj
am Maria
Devi

Con
tract
ual

Direc
t

1990
-12-
07

2017-11-
03

Continu
e

General Post
Graduat
e

NA Educati
on

NET 2

INDIA Associa
te
Profess
or

Femal
e

No2002-
02-20

13 9436028
840

dhanem
akhan@
gmil.co
m

Educatio
n

Hindu NoDr. A.
Dhanesh
wari Devi

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1973
-02-
01

2002-02-
20

Continu
e

General Ph.D.NA Educati
on

17



Survey Year: 2021Aishe Code: C-9434

SMDOB Mobile
Number EmailNOAPWDC DPN DOJTP

Name Of
The

Employee
Job

StatusRC BDGNDOJGender BDGC
Social

CategoryDN HQ YSEIOTJAQS.No WVC

Date Of
Change In

Status

INDIA Assista
nt
Profess
or

Male No2009-
01-17

14 9436278
309

shantich
irom@g
mail.co
m

Geograp
hy

Hindu NoDr. Ch.
Shantiku
mar
Singh

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1968
-02-
09

2009-01-
17

Continu
e

General Ph.D.NA Social
Science

10

INDIA Contrac
t
Teacher

Male No2019-
05-04

15 8131004
593

samuels
agolse
m@gm
ail.com

Fine
Arts

Hindu NoSagolse
m
Samuel
Singh

Con
tract
ual

Direc
t

1981
-01-
01

2019-05-
04

Continu
e

General Post
Graduat
e

NA Fine
Arts

1

INDIA Contrac
t
Teacher

Male No2017-
11-03

16 8258038
077

thuishim
kashun
g@gmai
l.com

Educatio
n

Christia
n

NoThuishim
Kashung

Con
tract
ual

Direc
t

1986
-03-
03

2017-11-
03

Continu
e

ST Post
Graduat
e

NA Educati
on

NET 3

INDIA Contrac
t
Teacher

Femal
e

No2017-
11-03

17 8794395
825

sheela.
ayek@g
mail.co
m

Educatio
n

Hindu NoAyekpam
Sheela
Devi

Con
tract
ual

Direc
t

1988
-03-
01

2017-11-
03

Continu
e

General Post
Graduat
e

NA Educati
on

NET 1

INDIA Assista
nt
Profess
or

Male No2009-
01-17

18 9856138
842

suren_t
aoremc
ha@red
iffmail.c
om

Educatio
n

Hindu NoDr. T.
Surendra
Singh

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1969
-12-
01

2009-01-
17

Continu
e

General Ph.D.NA Educati
on

SLET 10

INDIA Assista
nt
Profess
or

Femal
e

No1997-
08-17

19 9402689
063

asemra
njana@
gmail.co
m

Educatio
n

Hindu NoDr.
Ranjana
Mutum

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1965
-08-
17

1997-08-
17

Continu
e

General Ph.D.NA Educati
on

22

INDIA Contrac
t
Teacher

Femal
e

No2017-
11-03

20 8119086
768

naorem
devi82
@gamil.
com

Educatio
n

Hindu NoNaorem
Nandesh
wari Devi

Con
tract
ual

Direc
t

1982
-03-
01

2017-11-
03

Continu
e

General Post
Graduat
e

NA Educati
on

NET 6

INDIA Contrac
t
Teacher

Male No2018-
05-02

21 9612834
759

pukhra
mbams
unil@g
mail.co
m

Political
Science

Hindu NoPukhram
bam
Sunil
Kumar
Singh

Con
tract
ual

Direc
t

1982
-04-
01

2018-05-
02

Continu
e

General Post
Graduat
e

NA Social
Science

SLET 13

INDIA Assista
nt
Profess
or

Femal
e

No2018-
02-21

22 7005118
353

rupabati
konthou
jam@g
mail.co
m

Educatio
n

Hindu NoDR K
RUPABA
TI DEVI

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1984
-03-
18

2020-07-
08

Transfe
red

OBC Ph.D.NA Educati
on

NET 4



Survey Year: 2021Aishe Code: C-9434

SMDOB Mobile
Number EmailNOAPWDC DPN DOJTP

Name Of
The

Employee
Job

StatusRC BDGNDOJGender BDGC
Social

CategoryDN HQ YSEIOTJAQS.No WVC

Date Of
Change In

Status

INDIA Associa
te
Profess
or

Femal
e

No1988-
03-23

23 9863275
307

dmcte.i
mphal@
gmail.co
m

Other
Indian
Languag
es

Hindu NoDr. H.
Nalini
Devi

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1957
-03-
01

1988-03-
23

Continu
e

General Ph.D.NA Indian
Langua
ge

31

INDIA Associa
te
Profess
or

Male No2000-
08-14

24 9436033
070

jyotirmo
y@yaho
o.in

Other
Social
Science

Hindu NoDr. W.
Jyotirmoy
Singh

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1969
-11-
24

2000-08-
14

Continu
e

General Ph.D.NA Social
Science

19

INDIA Associa
te
Profess
or

Male No1991-
03-31

25 9862107
492

rkloken
draimp
@gmail.
com

Educatio
n

Hindu NoDr. R.K.
Lokendra
Singh

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1962
-03-
01

1991-03-
31

Continu
e

General Ph.D.NA Educati
on

28

INDIA Associa
te
Profess
or

Femal
e

No1982-
10-13

26 9774387
221

dmcte.i
mphal@
gmail.co
m

Educatio
n

Hindu NoAk.
Surodhon
i Devi

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1957
-03-
01

1982-10-
13

Continu
e

General Post
Graduat
e

NA Educati
on

36

INDIA Associa
te
Profess
or

Male No2002-
03-27

27 9436891
950

dineshk
h@yaho
o.com

Educatio
n

Hindu NoKh.
Dineshku
mar
Singh

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1965
-02-
12

2002-03-
27

Continu
e

General Post
Graduat
e

NA Educati
on

17

INDIA Contrac
t
Teacher

Male No2017-
11-03

28 7002950
556

sharmaj
iyan77
@gmail.
com

Physical
Educatio
n

Hindu NoHidangm
ayum
Surendra
Sharma

Con
tract
ual

Direc
t

1977
-02-
01

2017-11-
03

Continu
e

General Post
Graduat
e

NA Physica
l
Educati
on

NET 6

INDIA Contrac
t
Teacher

Femal
e

No2009-
07-13

29 9856192
154

jjaviatio
n11@g
mail.co
m

Educatio
n

Hindu NoDr. S.
Sangrila
Devi

Con
tract
ual

Direc
t

1974
-04-
07

2009-07-
13

Continu
e

General Ph.D.NA Educati
on

10

INDIA Assista
nt
Profess
or

Male No1997-
04-30

30 9862591
014

jrajkum
ar270@
gmail.co
m

Performi
ng Arts

Hindu NoRK
Jitendra
Singh

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1965
-01-
01

1997-04-
30

Continu
e

General Post
Graduat
e

NA Fine
Arts

22

INDIA Associa
te
Profess
or

Femal
e

No2002-
02-20

31 9612168
188

konikhu
r@hotm
ail.com

Educatio
n

Hindu NoDr.
Konika
Khuraija
m

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1967
-12-
02

2002-02-
20

Continu
e

General Ph.D.NA Educati
on

17



Survey Year: 2021Aishe Code: C-9434

SMDOB Mobile
Number EmailNOAPWDC DPN DOJTP

Name Of
The

Employee
Job

StatusRC BDGNDOJGender BDGC
Social

CategoryDN HQ YSEIOTJAQS.No WVC

Date Of
Change In

Status

INDIA Assista
nt
Profess
or

Femal
e

No2016-
05-10

32 8730038
028

bijayaha
orongba
m@gm
ail.com

Mathem
atics

Hindu NoHAORON
GBAM
BIJAYA
DEVI

Reg
ular

Direc
t

1968
-02-
01

2016-05-
10

Continu
e

OBC M.PhilNA Science 6

Designation Wise Teaching Staff Details

S.No In Position In VocationalSanctionedDesignation

1 13 033Assistant Professor

2 8 00Associate Professor

3 10 00Contract Teacher


